Modeling methane emission from rice paddies with various
agricultural practices
Yao Huang1
Institute of Atmospheric Physics, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing, China
Wen Zhang
College of Resources and Environmental Sciences, Nanjing Agricultural University, Nanjing, China
Xunhua Zheng, Jin Li, and Yongqiang Yu
Institute of Atmospheric Physics, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing, China

(yyyy-mm-dd)
Harvesting
(yyyy-mm-dd)
Yield,
g m�2 I.P.a Previous Season
OM Amendment
(t ha�1, dry weight)
Observed CH4
(kg C ha�1)
Modeled CH4
(kg C ha�1)
TY1992_T3e 1992-05-01 1992-07-13 584b 3 Fallow 37.30 46.63
TY1992_T3L 1992-07-15 1992-10-09 584b 3 Early-rice 50.20 60.52
TY1992_T4e 1992-05-01 1992-07-13 584b 3 Fallow Biogas residual 7.5 123.17 85.87
TY1992_T4L 1992-07-15 1992-10-09 584b 3 Early-rice Biogas residual 7.5 153.18 184.59
TZ1988 1988-04-20 1988-08-22 500 3 Oilseed plant Farm manure 6.1 722.95 781.41
TZ1989 1989-04-20 1989-08-26 487 3 Oilseed plant Farm manure 6.2 490.54 692.62
TZ1990 1990-05-01 1990-08-19 470 3 Oilseed plant Farm manure 6.4 761.70 727.65
TZ1991 1991-04-23 1991-08-25 545 2 Oilseed plant Farm manure 7.7 460.63 443.73
TZ1992 1992-05-01 1992-08-24 672 3 Oilseed plant Farm manure 10.0 558.31 602.73
TZ1993 1993-05-02 1993-08-29 543 2 Oilseed plant Farm manure 9.2 690.71 824.33
TZ1994 1994-04-26 1994-08-19 471 3 Oilseed plant Farm manure 5.3 607.51 628.46
CQ1995_T1 1995-05-15 1995-08-23 613b 3 Waterlog 260.77 327.79
CQ1995_T2 1995-05-15 1995-08-23 613b 3 Waterlog 302.33 327.79
CQ1995_T3 1995-05-15 1995-08-23 613b 3 Wheat 89.76 340.09
CQ1996_T1 1996-05-23 1996-09-02 613b 3 Waterlog Farm manure 5.0 662.92 570.52